

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2105/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in ABA No.3742/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANISH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,anticipatory bail and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Omkar Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mohd. Waquab,Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

The petitioner may apply for regular bail within four weeks hereafter until which date the interim protection granted by this Court on 20.3.2012 will continue. No further orders are necessary.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER